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Girls 6 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

NCY-CT  61 24.33Chloe Wall

Girls 6 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

EAST-MR  61 25.46Claire Weinstein
NCY-CT  62 26.59Chloe Wall

Girls 6 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

NCY-CT  61 32.54Chloe Wall
EAST-MR  6--- DQClaire Weinstein

Girls 6 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

NCY-CT  61 26.88Chloe Wall
EAST-MR  6--- DQClaire Weinstein

Girls 7 Year Olds 25 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT  71 17.58Ava Fasano
NCY-CT  72 18.72Turner Brode
NCY-CT  73 19.30Leah Wall
NCY-CT  74 19.32Grace Morton
GYWD-CT  75 19.85Ivanna Diez de Bonilla
WYW-CT  76 21.69Gabby Welch
WRAT-CT  77 23.64Eden Cunningham
WRAT-CT  78 23.91Meg Enquist

Girls 7 Year Olds 25 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WRAT-CT  71 22.26Meg Enquist
WYW-CT  72 22.57Ava Fasano
WYW-CT  73 22.67Whitney Hess
NCY-CT  74 23.87Grace Morton
EAST-MR  75 24.17Avery Kiesel
GYWD-CT  76 24.28Ivanna Diez de Bonilla
EAST-MR  77 24.33Shayna Burriss
EAST-MR  78 24.83Claire Brady
NCY-CT  79 25.13Leah Wall
EAST-MR  710 25.55Emma Czerniewski
NCY-CT  711 25.82Turner Brode
WYW-CT  712 26.30Gabby Welch
WRAT-CT  713 28.00Eden Cunningham

Girls 7 Year Olds 25 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

NCY-CT  71 24.58Grace Morton
EAST-MR  72 26.67Avery Kiesel
WRAT-CT  73 28.55Meg Enquist
EAST-MR  74 29.90Shayna Burriss
EAST-MR  75 30.91Claire Brady

Girls 7 Year Olds 25 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT  71 19.63Whitney Hess
WRAT-CT  72 21.29Sophia Miller
EAST-MR  73 21.78Emma Czerniewski

NCY-CT  74 22.04Leah Wall
WYW-CT  75 22.40Ava Fasano
NCY-CT  76 23.08Turner Brode
EAST-MR  77 24.23Avery Kiesel
EAST-MR  78 24.80Claire Brady
WYW-CT  79 27.01Gabby Welch
WRAT-CT  710 27.65Eden Cunningham
NCY-CT  711 27.66Grace Morton
EAST-MR  712 32.47Shayna Burriss

Girls 8 Year Olds 25 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYWD-CT  81 15.75Reilly Traynor
WYW-CT  82 16.64Nina Behar
GYWD-CT  83 17.24Daniela Pompa
WYW-CT  84 17.31Kylie Ward
WRAT-CT  85 17.70Maggie Sedlak
GYWD-CT  86 18.08Emma Robinson
NCY-CT  87 18.20Julianne Jones
WYW-CT  88 18.32Amelia Rudolph
GYWD-CT  89 18.39Olivia Graham
WRAT-CT  810 18.41Cadence Mirto
WRAT-CT  811 18.73Ella Alpert
WYW-CT  812 18.98Anya Iyer
NCY-CT  813 19.39Molly Wunderlich
NCY-CT  814 19.41Sabrina Dusek
WYW-CT  815 19.67Julia Constantine
GYWD-CT  816 19.68Olivia Knapp
WRAT-CT  817 19.76Romy Nusbaum
NCY-CT  818 20.16McKenna Usher
NCY-CT  819 20.69Tess Goodman
GYWD-CT  820 20.88Cali Wulff
NCY-CT  821 21.18Perrin Tamasco
WRAT-CT  822 21.45Catherine Wallace
NCY-CT  823 21.74Ella Wadleigh
WYW-CT  824 22.78Hannah Cowe
WRAT-CT  825 23.10Ellie Baxter

Girls 8 Year Olds 25 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYWD-CT  81 19.68Reilly Traynor
NCY-CT  82 19.82Julia Cassone
WRAT-CT  83 20.13Ella Alpert
WYW-CT  84 21.28Nina Behar
GYWD-CT  85 21.29Olivia Graham
WRAT-CT  86 21.33Maggie Sedlak
WYW-CT  87 21.44Hailey Brooks
NCY-CT  88 21.64Julianne Jones
GYWD-CT  89 22.31Daniela Pompa
GYWD-CT  810 22.48Cali Wulff
WRAT-CT  811 22.51Gaby Gonzalez
NCY-CT  812 22.77Sabrina Dusek
GYWD-CT  813 22.88Olivia Knapp
GYWD-CT  814 23.01Kelci Haley
WRAT-CT  815 23.06Hailey Arman
EAST-MR  816 23.08Colleen Brown
NCY-CT  817 23.41McKenna Usher
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(Girls 8 Year Olds 25 Yard Backstroke)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WRAT-CT  818 23.95Romy Nusbaum
EAST-MR  819 24.13Anna Malendowicz
EAST-MR  820 24.49Juliette Del Vecchio
NCY-CT  821 24.67Molly Wunderlich
EAST-MR  822 24.83Olivia Andrews
EAST-MR  823 25.23Dominique Del Vecchio
EAST-MR  824 25.79Bella Mugno
WRAT-CT  825 25.81Catherine Wallace
EAST-MR  826 25.95Taryn Becerra
WYW-CT  827 26.19Julia Constantine
NCY-CT  828 26.29Ella Wadleigh
WRAT-CT  829 27.27Julia Loffredo
EAST-MR  830 27.79Jordyn Eckers
EAST-MR  831 27.95Rosemary Stamm
EAST-MR  832 28.13Sarah Vibbert
WRAT-CT  833 28.29Rachel Offir
WRAT-CT  834 28.79Ellie Baxter
EAST-MR  835 29.81Isabel Brown
EAST-MR  836 30.95Alice Fisher

Girls 8 Year Olds 25 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT  81 23.59Hailey Brooks
NCY-CT  82 23.63Julianne Jones
WYW-CT  83 24.17Amelia Rudolph
WYW-CT  84 24.34Julia Constantine
WRAT-CT  85 24.45Tessa Pavia
WYW-CT  86 24.77Kylie Ward
GYWD-CT  87 25.30Cali Wulff
WYW-CT  88 25.45Anya Iyer
NCY-CT  89 25.68Sabrina Dusek
WYW-CT  810 25.85Nina Behar
EAST-MR  811 26.04Olivia Andrews
WRAT-CT  812 27.00Romy Nusbaum
GYWD-CT  813 27.01Olivia Knapp
NCY-CT  814 27.50McKenna Usher
WRAT-CT  815 28.01Ella Alpert
WYW-CT  816 29.14Hannah Cowe
NCY-CT  817 29.26Tess Goodman
NCY-CT  818 29.52Perrin Tamasco
EAST-MR  819 30.55Juliette Del Vecchio
EAST-MR  820 31.33Rosemary Stamm
EAST-MR  821 31.57Taryn Becerra
EAST-MR  822 33.76Anna Malendowicz
WRAT-CT  823 34.46Julia Loffredo
EAST-MR  824 37.10Sarah Vibbert
EAST-MR  825 37.48Dominique Del Vecchio
EAST-MR  826 41.59Isabel Brown
EAST-MR  827 42.12Eva Kim
EAST-MR  828 1:00.56Alice Fisher
WRAT-CT  8--- DQRachel Offir

Girls 8 Year Olds 25 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

NCY-CT  81 17.22Julia Cassone

GYWD-CT  82 18.29Reilly Traynor
WRAT-CT  83 19.18Tessa Pavia
WYW-CT  84 19.53Kylie Ward
WRAT-CT  85 20.33Maggie Sedlak
WYW-CT  86 20.88Anya Iyer
WYW-CT  87 22.00Amelia Rudolph
WRAT-CT  88 22.54Gaby Gonzalez
NCY-CT  89 22.78Ella Wadleigh
WRAT-CT  810 22.87Hailey Arman
GYWD-CT  811 23.00Kelci Haley
NCY-CT  812 23.27Sabrina Dusek
NCY-CT  813 23.39Tess Goodman
EAST-MR  814 23.69Colleen Brown
EAST-MR  815 24.78Juliette Del Vecchio
NCY-CT  816 25.06Molly Wunderlich
NCY-CT  817 25.66Perrin Tamasco
EAST-MR  818 25.86Taryn Becerra
WRAT-CT  819 26.57Cadence Mirto
EAST-MR  820 27.44Sarah Vibbert
EAST-MR  821 27.53Bella Mugno
WRAT-CT  822 29.68Catherine Wallace
EAST-MR  823 31.22Rosemary Stamm
EAST-MR  824 33.88Anna Malendowicz
WYW-CT  8--- DQHannah Cowe
EAST-MR  8--- DQJordyn Eckers
EAST-MR  8--- DQAlice Fisher
EAST-MR  8--- DQDominique Del Vecchio
WRAT-CT  8--- DQEllie Baxter
EAST-MR  8--- DQIsabel Brown
WRAT-CT  8--- DQRachel Offir

Girls 8 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYWD-CT  81 33.72Reilly Traynor
16.54 33.72

NCY-CT  82 36.41Julia Cassone
WRAT-CT  83 39.41Tessa Pavia

19.07 39.41
NCY-CT  84 39.72Julianne Jones
WYW-CT  85 39.83Hailey Brooks

18.72 39.83
WRAT-CT  76 41.84Sophia Miller

19.72 41.84
WYW-CT  77 42.82Whitney Hess

20.92 42.82
WRAT-CT  88 43.29Hailey Arman

20.39 43.29
GYWD-CT  89 43.49Olivia Graham

20.70 43.49
NCY-CT  7*10 43.59Turner Brode

20.70 43.59
EAST-MR  8*10 43.59Anna Malendowicz

20.17 43.59
EAST-MR  812 43.60Colleen Brown

20.75 43.60
GYWD-CT  813 43.80Daniela Pompa

19.21 43.80
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(Girls 8 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

NCY-CT  814 44.06Ella Wadleigh
20.78 44.06

EAST-MR  815 44.22Olivia Andrews
21.71 44.22

EAST-MR  716 44.58Avery Kiesel
21.18 44.58

NCY-CT  817 44.62McKenna Usher
22.33 44.62

NCY-CT  818 44.77Molly Wunderlich
EAST-MR  719 45.16Emma Czerniewski

22.02 45.16
WRAT-CT  820 45.31Gaby Gonzalez

21.67 45.31
EAST-MR  821 46.28Taryn Becerra

22.81 46.28
EAST-MR  822 46.56Sarah Vibbert

22.87 46.56
GYWD-CT  723 46.86Ivanna Diez de Bonilla

22.63 46.86
NCY-CT  824 47.15Perrin Tamasco

21.77 47.15
GYWD-CT  825 48.11Kelci Haley

24.15 48.11
NCY-CT  726 48.36Leah Wall

22.80 48.36
EAST-MR  827 48.39Bella Mugno
EAST-MR  728 49.40Claire Brady

23.10 49.40
WRAT-CT  829 50.02Julia Loffredo

25.04 50.02
WYW-CT  730 50.18Gabby Welch
EAST-MR  831 50.66Dominique Del Vecchio
EAST-MR  832 51.35Rosemary Stamm

25.51 51.35
EAST-MR  733 51.87Shayna Burriss
EAST-MR  634 55.54Claire Weinstein

25.31 55.54
EAST-MR  835 55.67Isabel Brown
EAST-MR  836 1:03.58Eva Kim

31.69 1:03.58
EAST-MR  837 1:03.82Alice Fisher

31.64 1:03.82
EAST-MR  838 1:03.93Jordyn Eckers
NCY-CT  8--- DQTess Goodman
EAST-MR  8--- DQJuliette Del Vecchio

22.37 DQ

Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

NCY-CT  81 1:32.48Julia Cassone
WYW-CT  82 1:37.71Hailey Brooks
WYW-CT  83 1:39.49Amelia Rudolph
WYW-CT  84 1:39.76Anya Iyer
WYW-CT  75 1:39.95Whitney Hess
WYW-CT  76 1:41.72Ava Fasano

WYW-CT  87 1:42.06Kylie Ward
EAST-MR  88 1:48.10Colleen Brown
WYW-CT  89 1:49.29Julia Constantine
EAST-MR  810 1:49.64Bella Mugno
GYWD-CT  811 1:49.96Daniela Pompa
WRAT-CT  712 1:50.12Sophia Miller
GYWD-CT  813 1:50.20Kelci Haley
WRAT-CT  814 1:57.15Cadence Mirto
WYW-CT  8--- DQNina Behar
WYW-CT  8--- DQHannah Cowe
EAST-MR  8--- DQOlivia Andrews

Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard Medley Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:20.05WYW-CT
1) Nina Behar 8 2) Hailey Brooks 8
3) Kylie Ward 8 4) Ava Fasano 7

A2 1:20.91GYWD-CT
1) Cali Wulff 8 2) Daniela Pompa 8
3) Reilly Traynor 8 4) Olivia Knapp 8

B3 1:22.74WYW-CT
1) Amelia Rudolph 8 2) Whitney Hess 7
3) Anya Iyer 8 4) Julia Constantine 8

A4 1:28.20NCY-CT
1) Molly Wunderlich 8 2) Grace Morton 7
3) Julia Cassone 8 4) Leah Wall 7

A5 1:29.30WRAT-CT
1) Ella Alpert 8 2) Hailey Arman 8
3) Tessa Pavia 8 4) Maggie Sedlak 8

B6 1:34.74WRAT-CT
1) Meg Enquist 7 2) Catherine Wallace 8
3) Sophia Miller 7 4) Romy Nusbaum 8

B7 1:44.05NCY-CT
1) Sabrina Dusek 8 2) Tess Goodman 8
3) Ella Wadleigh 8 4) Julianne Jones 8

C8 1:49.71WRAT-CT
1) Cadence Mirto 8 2) Julia Loffredo 8

4) Gaby Gonzalez 8

Girls 9 Year Olds 50 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYWD-CT  91 28.43Meghan Lynch
WRAT-CT  92 32.50Quinn Cunningham
NCY-CT  93 33.50Catherine Steinberg
WYW-CT  94 34.16Katie McLaughlin
NCY-CT  95 34.35Alex Pastushan
GYWD-CT  96 35.62Madeleine Holden
WRAT-CT  97 36.53Stellie Doulis
WYW-CT  98 36.62Angela Cui
NCY-CT  99 37.00Chloe Nahon
WYW-CT  910 37.21Emily Bukowski
GYWD-CT  911 37.31Lilly Bjerke
NCY-CT  912 37.82Olivia Golden
WYW-CT  913 37.91Emily Fox
WYW-CT  914 37.97Callie Judelson
NCY-CT  915 38.41Paige Davis
WYW-CT  916 38.83Caroline Mahony
WRAT-CT  917 39.08Lauranne De Vos
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(Girls 9 Year Olds 50 Yard Freestyle)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WRAT-CT  918 39.31Lilly Katts
GYWD-CT  919 39.36Anneliese Ashley
WYW-CT  920 39.40Hailey Looney
WYW-CT  921 39.41Olivia Crisafulli
WRAT-CT  922 40.54Nora Hagerty
WRAT-CT  923 40.65Erin McHugh
NCY-CT  924 41.24Kristin Kennedy
WRAT-CT  925 41.63Julia Boffa
GYWD-CT  926 42.04Charlotte Ashley
WYW-CT  9*27 42.20Ellie Copley
GYWD-CT  9*27 42.20Helena Servin-DeMarrais
GYWD-CT  929 42.36Esme Merrill
WYW-CT  930 42.44Carolyn Hendricks
WRAT-CT  931 43.35Claire Devine
WYW-CT  932 43.66Abbe Ricketts
NCY-CT  933 43.86Olivia Quinn
WYW-CT  934 44.09Rhea Raghavan
WRAT-CT  935 44.45Gabriella Pasquale
NCY-CT  936 46.06Ellie Hanson
WRAT-CT  937 46.12Hannah Ceisler
NCY-CT  938 46.87Kitty Rawlings-Green
WYW-CT  939 50.28Shannon Dunn
WRAT-CT  940 51.00Abbie Goldstein
EAST-MR  941 55.71Anjali Vuksanaj

Girls 9 Year Olds 100 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYWD-CT  91 1:02.76Meghan Lynch
WRAT-CT  92 1:13.27Quinn Cunningham
WYW-CT  93 1:13.82Katie McLaughlin
NCY-CT  94 1:17.47Alex Pastushan
WYW-CT  95 1:18.06Kate Franco
EAST-MR  96 1:18.54Juliana Rivera
NCY-CT  97 1:18.95Catherine Steinberg
GYWD-CT  98 1:23.04Lilly Bjerke
NCY-CT  99 1:23.71Lily Codd
EAST-MR  910 1:23.87Grace Brady
WYW-CT  911 1:24.04Avery Newcomer
NCY-CT  912 1:27.55Alejandra Roldan
WYW-CT  913 1:27.84Megan Sullivan
WYW-CT  914 1:28.11Emily Bukowski
WYW-CT  915 1:32.52Hailey Looney
NCY-CT  916 1:35.77Olivia Golden
WYW-CT  917 1:37.17Emily Fox
WYW-CT  918 1:40.29Carolyn Hendricks
WRAT-CT  919 1:44.39Julia Boffa
EAST-MR  920 2:19.23Anjali Vuksanaj

Girls 9 Year Olds 50 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYWD-CT  91 37.63Samantha Ennis
18.90 37.63

EAST-MR  92 40.27Juliana Rivera
20.37 40.27

NCY-CT  93 41.29Catherine Steinberg
21.03 41.29

EAST-MR  94 42.31Grace Brady
20.52 42.31

WYW-CT  95 42.37Avery Newcomer
20.34 42.37

GYWD-CT  96 43.33Madeleine Holden
GYWD-CT  97 43.53Esme Merrill

22.23 43.53
WYW-CT  98 43.79Megan Sullivan

22.73 43.79
WYW-CT  99 44.49Emily Fox

21.67 44.49
WYW-CT  910 44.54Olivia Crisafulli

22.91 44.54
WRAT-CT  911 45.23Erin McHugh

21.52 45.23
WRAT-CT  912 45.37Stellie Doulis

23.11 45.37
NCY-CT  913 46.07Olivia Golden

22.13 46.07
NCY-CT  914 46.24Chloe Nahon

24.19 46.24
WYW-CT  915 46.35Caroline Mahony
WYW-CT  916 46.59Annabelle Pennino

23.73 46.59
GYWD-CT  917 46.69Anneliese Ashley

23.68 46.69
NCY-CT  918 47.06Paige Davis

23.72 47.06
WRAT-CT  919 47.07Sarah Corneck

23.88 47.07
NCY-CT  920 47.31Kitty Rawlings-Green

23.58 47.31
WYW-CT  921 47.78Heidi Vannini

23.98 47.78
WRAT-CT  922 48.81Lilly Katts

23.61 48.81
WRAT-CT  923 49.80Hannah Ceisler

24.33 49.80
WRAT-CT  924 49.99Julia Boffa

24.36 49.99
WYW-CT  925 50.04Callie Judelson

24.57 50.04
GYWD-CT  926 50.69Helena Servin-DeMarrais

25.26 50.69
WRAT-CT  927 50.89Gabriella Pasquale

26.73 50.89
NCY-CT  928 51.14Kristin Kennedy
WYW-CT  929 51.83Abbe Ricketts

24.63 51.83
WYW-CT  930 52.64Rhea Raghavan
WRAT-CT  931 52.71Claire Devine
GYWD-CT  932 55.15Charlotte Ashley

25.16 55.15
WRAT-CT  933 58.31Abbie Goldstein

30.67 58.31
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(Girls 9 Year Olds 50 Yard Backstroke)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

NCY-CT  934 59.74Olivia Quinn
28.38 59.74

EAST-MR  935 1:03.47Anjali Vuksanaj
30.74 1:03.47

NCY-CT  936 1:06.21Ellie Hanson
32.00 1:06.21

WYW-CT  937 1:09.42Shannon Dunn
35.16 1:09.42

WRAT-CT  9--- DQNora Hagerty
23.69 DQ

Girls 9 Year Olds 50 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYWD-CT  91 37.39Meghan Lynch
17.46 37.39

GYWD-CT  92 43.26Samantha Ennis
21.36 43.26

WYW-CT  93 44.27Katie McLaughlin
20.92 44.27

WYW-CT  94 44.30Avery Newcomer
21.37 44.30

WRAT-CT  95 46.31Erin McHugh
22.49 46.31

WYW-CT  96 46.48Emily Bukowski
22.40 46.48

WYW-CT  97 48.72Angela Cui
23.77 48.72

WYW-CT  98 48.80Kate Franco
22.54 48.80

GYWD-CT  99 49.55Madeleine Holden
24.43 49.55

NCY-CT  910 50.14Alejandra Roldan
24.07 50.14

WYW-CT  911 50.62Hailey Looney
25.04 50.62

WYW-CT  912 50.72Megan Sullivan
WRAT-CT  913 51.07Stellie Doulis

24.89 51.07
WYW-CT  914 51.91Carolyn Hendricks

24.93 51.91
WYW-CT  915 52.20Callie Judelson

25.93 52.20
WYW-CT  916 52.62Olivia Crisafulli

26.88 52.62
WRAT-CT  917 52.95Lauranne De Vos

25.79 52.95
WRAT-CT  918 53.22Sarah Corneck

26.63 53.22
NCY-CT  919 53.30Lily Codd

25.85 53.30
WRAT-CT  920 53.39Claire Devine

25.71 53.39
WYW-CT  921 53.70Emily Fox

25.55 53.70

WYW-CT  922 54.33Caroline Mahony
26.03 54.33

NCY-CT  923 54.39Chloe Nahon
26.57 54.39

WYW-CT  924 54.53Heidi Vannini
26.27 54.53

WYW-CT  925 55.14Annabelle Pennino
26.26 55.14

NCY-CT  926 57.01Kristin Kennedy
27.37 57.01

WRAT-CT  927 57.22Nora Hagerty
26.87 57.22

NCY-CT  928 57.83Paige Davis
27.76 57.83

GYWD-CT  929 58.51Anneliese Ashley
26.43 58.51

WYW-CT  930 59.26Abbe Ricketts
28.40 59.26

EAST-MR  931 1:03.34Anjali Vuksanaj
30.77 1:03.34

GYWD-CT  932 1:04.50Charlotte Ashley
28.10 1:04.50

WRAT-CT  933 1:10.78Abbie Goldstein
30.87 1:10.78

NCY-CT  934 1:11.19Kitty Rawlings-Green
35.26 1:11.19

NCY-CT  935 1:12.30Olivia Quinn
28.94 1:12.30

WRAT-CT  9--- DQHannah Ceisler
GYWD-CT  9--- DQHelena Servin-DeMarrais

25.90 DQ
WYW-CT  9--- DQShannon Dunn
WYW-CT  9--- DQEllie Copley

28.75 DQ
WYW-CT  9--- DQRhea Raghavan

33.67 DQ

Girls 9 Year Olds 50 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYWD-CT  91 36.06Samantha Ennis
17.65 36.06

NCY-CT  92 37.27Alex Pastushan
18.29 37.27

WYW-CT  93 38.64Katie McLaughlin
18.15 38.64

NCY-CT  94 41.29Alejandra Roldan
19.08 41.29

EAST-MR  95 41.66Grace Brady
19.61 41.66

WYW-CT  96 41.99Megan Sullivan
WRAT-CT  97 42.03Sarah Corneck
WYW-CT  98 42.83Kate Franco

19.31 42.83
NCY-CT  99 43.62Lily Codd

20.73 43.62
GYWD-CT  910 44.33Lilly Bjerke

21.19 44.33
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(Girls 9 Year Olds 50 Yard Butterfly)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT  911 45.49Emily Bukowski
20.42 45.49

WYW-CT  912 47.10Hailey Looney
EAST-MR  913 47.62Juliana Rivera
WYW-CT  914 47.65Angela Cui

22.50 47.65
WRAT-CT  915 48.71Lilly Katts

21.37 48.71
GYWD-CT  916 48.72Helena Servin-DeMarrais

21.82 48.72
GYWD-CT  917 48.82Esme Merrill

21.52 48.82
WYW-CT  918 49.90Heidi Vannini

23.20 49.90
WYW-CT  919 51.83Annabelle Pennino

21.92 51.83
NCY-CT  920 53.64Kristin Kennedy

24.05 53.64
GYWD-CT  921 54.88Anneliese Ashley

23.81 54.88
WYW-CT  922 55.17Rhea Raghavan

24.65 55.17
NCY-CT  923 56.36Paige Davis

24.99 56.36
WYW-CT  924 57.03Ellie Copley

26.78 57.03
GYWD-CT  925 58.32Charlotte Ashley

24.58 58.32
NCY-CT  926 1:04.13Ellie Hanson
NCY-CT  927 1:06.60Olivia Quinn

26.43 1:06.60
NCY-CT  9--- DQKitty Rawlings-Green

28.89 DQ
WYW-CT  9--- DQShannon Dunn

29.94 DQ

Girls 9 Year Olds 100 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYWD-CT  91 1:11.85Meghan Lynch
GYWD-CT  92 1:22.32Samantha Ennis
WRAT-CT  93 1:25.13Quinn Cunningham
WYW-CT  94 1:26.25Kate Franco
NCY-CT  95 1:26.72Alex Pastushan
WYW-CT  96 1:27.16Avery Newcomer
NCY-CT  97 1:28.98Catherine Steinberg
EAST-MR  98 1:29.34Grace Brady
NCY-CT  99 1:30.33Alejandra Roldan
WYW-CT  910 1:33.55Angela Cui
EAST-MR  911 1:33.80Juliana Rivera
GYWD-CT  912 1:35.31Madeleine Holden
NCY-CT  913 1:37.71Lily Codd
WYW-CT  914 1:37.78Callie Judelson
WYW-CT  915 1:39.86Heidi Vannini
WRAT-CT  916 1:40.05Lauranne De Vos
WYW-CT  917 1:41.00Caroline Mahony

GYWD-CT  918 1:41.55Esme Merrill
WYW-CT  919 1:46.54Annabelle Pennino
WYW-CT  920 1:48.54Ellie Copley
WRAT-CT  921 1:52.79Gabriella Pasquale
WYW-CT  922 1:53.38Abbe Ricketts
NCY-CT  923 2:09.97Ellie Hanson
WYW-CT  9--- DQOlivia Crisafulli
NCY-CT  9--- DQChloe Nahon
NCY-CT  9--- DQOlivia Golden
WYW-CT  9--- DQCarolyn Hendricks

Girls 9 & Under 200 Yard Medley Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:30.56GYWD-CT
1) Madeleine Holden 9 2) Meghan Lynch 9
3) Samantha Ennis 9 4) Lilly Bjerke 9

21.24 42.41 59.92 1:19.50
1:36.00 1:56.88 2:12.17 2:30.56

A2 2:42.82WYW-CT
1) Katie McLaughlin 9 2) Avery Newcomer 9
3) Megan Sullivan 9 4) Kate Franco 9

20.21 40.32 1:01.31 1:25.39
1:44.69 1:45.01 2:42.82

A3 2:47.97NCY-CT
1) Lily Codd 9 2) Alejandra Roldan 9
3) Alex Pastushan 9 4) Catherine Steinberg 9

22.80 46.24 1:09.53 1:36.08
2:13.65 2:47.97

A4 2:53.55WRAT-CT
1) Lilly Katts 9 2) Erin McHugh 9
3) Quinn Cunningham 9 4) Stellie Doulis 9

22.28 47.05 1:08.83 1:35.46
1:53.32 2:16.02 2:33.57 2:53.55

B5 2:57.52WYW-CT
1) Olivia Crisafulli 9 2) Emily Bukowski 9
3) Hailey Looney 9 4) Angela Cui 9

22.28 44.99 1:07.93 1:32.58
1:52.44 2:19.22 2:37.44 2:57.52

B6 3:06.25GYWD-CT
1) Anneliese Ashley 9 2) Charlotte Ashley 9
3) Esme Merrill 9 4) Helena Servin-DeMarrais 9

B7 3:09.76WRAT-CT
1) Julia Boffa 9 2) Claire Devine 9
3) Nora Hagerty 9 4) Sarah Corneck 9

D--- DQWYW-CT
1) Shannon Dunn 9 2) Callie Judelson 9
3) Annabelle Pennino 9 4) Abbe Ricketts 9

C--- DQWYW-CT
1) Ellie Copley 9 2) Carolyn Hendricks 9
3) Heidi Vannini 9 4) Emily Fox 9

23.31 47.84 1:11.36 1:40.29
2:00.98 2:29.51 2:49.72 DQ

Boys 6 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WRAT-CT  61 23.07Troy Kudrjavtsev
EAST-MR  62 27.39Taro Yamamoto
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Boys 6 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WRAT-CT  61 24.16Troy Kudrjavtsev
EAST-MR  62 33.41Taro Yamamoto

Boys 6 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WRAT-CT  61 32.94Troy Kudrjavtsev
EAST-MR  6--- DQTaro Yamamoto

Boys 6 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

EAST-MR  6--- XDQTaro Yamamoto

Boys 7 Year Olds 25 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

NCY-CT  71 17.77Kalen Anbar
WYW-CT  72 18.93Justin Lewis
EAST-MR  73 19.09Jason Moy
NCY-CT  74 19.77Stefano Triant
WYW-CT  75 19.92Edward Kim
NCY-CT  76 20.39Benjamin Wu
WRAT-CT  77 21.44James Dobin-Smith
WRAT-CT  78 24.09Brendan Corneck

Boys 7 Year Olds 25 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WRAT-CT  71 21.36Parker Lenoce
WYW-CT  72 22.81Edward Kim
EAST-MR  73 23.12Timmy Cleary
EAST-MR  74 23.72Jason Moy
NCY-CT  75 23.78Stefano Triant
WYW-CT  76 24.08Justin Lewis
EAST-MR  77 25.62Liam Dugan
EAST-MR  78 25.94Michael Shteynberg
EAST-MR  79 26.00Michael Weinstein
WRAT-CT  710 26.21James Dobin-Smith
EAST-MR  711 26.68Connor O'Sullivan
EAST-MR  712 26.99Brandon Blenk
EAST-MR  713 27.22Oliver Merced
WRAT-CT  7--- DQBrendan Corneck

Boys 7 Year Olds 25 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT  71 25.75Justin Lewis
WYW-CT  72 26.04Edward Kim
NCY-CT  73 26.41Stefano Triant
EAST-MR  74 26.62Timmy Cleary
NCY-CT  75 29.02Benjamin Wu
EAST-MR  76 29.12Liam Dugan
WRAT-CT  77 31.99Brendan Corneck
EAST-MR  78 32.14Michael Weinstein
EAST-MR  79 35.74Connor O'Sullivan
EAST-MR  710 36.05Jason Moy
EAST-MR  711 37.72Oliver Merced
EAST-MR  7--- DQMichael Shteynberg

Boys 7 Year Olds 25 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

NCY-CT  71 19.03Kalen Anbar
NCY-CT  72 23.65Benjamin Wu
EAST-MR  73 23.81Connor O'Sullivan
EAST-MR  74 25.22Timmy Cleary
WRAT-CT  75 25.36Parker Lenoce
EAST-MR  76 26.46Liam Dugan
EAST-MR  77 29.02Jason Moy
EAST-MR  78 31.23Michael Shteynberg
EAST-MR  79 36.31Brandon Blenk
EAST-MR  7--- DQMichael Weinstein
NCY-CT  7--- DQStefano Triant
EAST-MR  7--- DQOliver Merced
WRAT-CT  7--- DQJames Dobin-Smith

Boys 8 Year Olds 25 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT  81 16.44Michael Mostofi
WYW-CT  82 17.05Will Winalski
WRAT-CT  83 17.65Jason Lessing
WYW-CT  84 19.07Aiden Daly
WRAT-CT  85 19.16Timmy Ziegler
NCY-CT  86 19.71Eugene Logvinski
WRAT-CT  87 21.97Jack Huber
WRAT-CT  88 23.16Brendan McGinley
GYWD-CT  89 23.48Charles Schrohe
WRAT-CT  810 24.01Breckan Johnston

Boys 8 Year Olds 25 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT  81 20.77Michael Mostofi
WYW-CT  82 21.16Dev Madhavani
WRAT-CT  83 21.26Timmy Ziegler
WYW-CT  84 21.72Will Winalski
NCY-CT  85 23.31Eugene Logvinski
EAST-MR  86 24.46Kenneth Aldridge
GYWD-CT  87 25.28Charles Schrohe
WRAT-CT  88 25.73Jack Huber
EAST-MR  89 26.75Gabriel Rivera
WRAT-CT  810 28.08Brendan McGinley
EAST-MR  811 28.12Corey Schiz
EAST-MR  812 31.44Nicky Byrd

Boys 8 Year Olds 25 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WRAT-CT  81 26.33Breckan Johnston
NCY-CT  82 26.74Eugene Logvinski
WYW-CT  83 27.05Aiden Daly
WRAT-CT  84 29.33Brendan McGinley
EAST-MR  85 31.13Gabriel Rivera
EAST-MR  86 37.55Davis Kim
EAST-MR  87 43.01Corey Schiz
WRAT-CT  8--- DQJack Huber

Boys 8 Year Olds 25 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT  81 19.56Michael Mostofi
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(Boys 8 Year Olds 25 Yard Butterfly)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT  82 21.32Will Winalski
WYW-CT  83 23.31Dev Madhavani
WRAT-CT  84 24.19Timmy Ziegler
EAST-MR  85 24.29Kenneth Aldridge
GYWD-CT  86 27.37Charles Schrohe
EAST-MR  87 34.01Nicky Byrd
WYW-CT  8--- DQAiden Daly
EAST-MR  8--- DQGabriel Rivera
EAST-MR  8--- DQCorey Schiz
WRAT-CT  8--- DQJason Lessing

Boys 8 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

EAST-MR  81 39.02David Coogan
18.91 39.02

WRAT-CT  72 39.51Parker Lenoce
19.50 39.51

EAST-MR  83 41.71Kenneth Aldridge
20.47 41.71

EAST-MR  74 43.95Timmy Cleary
20.49 43.95

NCY-CT  75 44.08Kalen Anbar
EAST-MR  86 44.38Brice Pierce

21.71 44.38
WYW-CT  87 45.48Dev Madhavani

21.91 45.48
EAST-MR  78 46.67Liam Dugan

22.29 46.67
NCY-CT  89 47.01Eugene Logvinski

22.48 47.01
NCY-CT  710 47.15Benjamin Wu

22.75 47.15
EAST-MR  811 47.39Ethan Pakola

22.36 47.39
EAST-MR  812 47.85Nicky Byrd

22.42 47.85
EAST-MR  713 47.86Brandon Blenk

22.47 47.86
EAST-MR  714 48.37Connor O'Sullivan

22.39 48.37
GYWD-CT  8*15 51.65Charles Schrohe

24.60 51.65
EAST-MR  8*15 51.65Corey Schiz
EAST-MR  817 51.68Gabriel Rivera

25.01 51.68
EAST-MR  718 53.81Michael Shteynberg

25.43 53.81
EAST-MR  819 57.31Davis Kim

26.96 57.31
EAST-MR  720 1:01.22Oliver Merced

29.22 1:01.22
EAST-MR  721 1:16.19Michael Weinstein

34.50 1:16.19

Boys 8 & Under 100 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT  81 1:32.33Michael Mostofi
EAST-MR  82 1:41.58David Coogan
WYW-CT  83 1:41.59Will Winalski
NCY-CT  74 1:43.86Kalen Anbar
WYW-CT  85 1:45.89Dev Madhavani
WYW-CT  76 1:48.89Edward Kim
WYW-CT  77 1:49.44Justin Lewis
WYW-CT  88 1:53.14Aiden Daly
EAST-MR  89 1:58.32Ethan Pakola
WRAT-CT  810 2:03.52Breckan Johnston
EAST-MR  8--- DQNicky Byrd
EAST-MR  8--- DQKenneth Aldridge
WRAT-CT  8--- DQJason Lessing

Boys 8 & Under 100 Yard Medley Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:26.78WYW-CT
1) Dev Madhavani 8 2) Will Winalski 8
3) Edward Kim 7 4) Michael Mostofi 8

A2 1:26.79WRAT-CT
1) Timmy Ziegler 8 2) Breckan Johnston 8
3) Jason Lessing 8 4) Parker Lenoce 7

A3 1:29.72NCY-CT
1) Eugene Logvinski 8 2) Stefano Triant 7
3) Kalen Anbar 7 4) Benjamin Wu 7

Boys 9 Year Olds 50 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYWD-CT  91 29.52Alexander Hazlett
WYW-CT  92 31.41Rory Hess
WRAT-CT  93 32.47Emmett Adams
GYWD-CT  94 32.65Benjamin Schinto
GYWD-CT  95 34.51Juan Diez de Bonilla
WRAT-CT  96 37.86Colin Daines
WYW-CT  97 38.06Drew Martin
NCY-CT  98 38.46Strider Bennett
NCY-CT  99 39.80Bryce Harrell
WYW-CT  910 40.25EJ Fasano
NCY-CT  911 40.33Tej Chhabra
WYW-CT  912 40.37Adam Kahn
NCY-CT  913 40.60Gerardo Tueme
NCY-CT  914 40.86Evan Hayes
NCY-CT  915 41.74Nickie Adl
WYW-CT  916 42.72Ben Zou

545:16:40.00 42.72
NCY-CT  917 45.66Arjav Chhabra
WYW-CT  918 45.68Jamie Martin
EAST-MR  919 47.83Matthew Williams

1:13:20.00 47.83
NCY-CT  920 48.63Michael Rivas
NCY-CT  921 52.47Gabriel Silva

Boys 9 Year Olds 100 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYWD-CT  91 1:06.55Alexander Hazlett
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(Boys 9 Year Olds 100 Yard Freestyle)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT  92 1:14.26Rory Hess
EAST-MR  93 1:16.09Luc Ferrara
WYW-CT  94 1:20.96Mattis Nurit
EAST-MR  95 1:23.04Gavin Blenk
NCY-CT  96 1:24.49Strider Bennett
GYWD-CT  97 1:25.81Jaden Nygaard
EAST-MR  98 1:27.27Owen Dugan
EAST-MR  99 1:29.34Daniel Fedorov
WYW-CT  910 1:30.67EJ Fasano
NCY-CT  911 1:33.49Gerardo Tueme
NCY-CT  912 1:34.06Nickie Adl
EAST-MR  913 1:34.74Brandon Thai-Bui
NCY-CT  914 1:35.34Tyler Dusek
NCY-CT  915 1:37.97Evan Hayes
WYW-CT  916 1:43.44Jamie Martin
WYW-CT  917 1:45.18Anjo Therattil

Boys 9 Year Olds 50 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WRAT-CT  91 34.94Sean Rogers
17.45 34.94

GYWD-CT  92 36.51Alexander Hazlett
18.15 36.51

WRAT-CT  93 40.30Emmett Adams
20.16 40.30

GYWD-CT  94 40.64Benjamin Schinto
20.04 40.64

GYWD-CT  95 41.72Juan Diez de Bonilla
20.71 41.72

WYW-CT  96 41.90Rory Hess
21.17 41.90

WRAT-CT  97 42.26Colin Daines
20.56 42.26

WYW-CT  98 44.86Drew Martin
22.33 44.86

EAST-MR  99 45.11Daniel Fedorov
22.18 45.11

EAST-MR  910 45.45Luc Ferrara
EAST-MR  911 45.69Brandon Thai-Bui

22.09 45.69
WYW-CT  912 46.18Adam Kahn
NCY-CT  913 47.39Nickie Adl

24.46 47.39
NCY-CT  914 47.63Evan Hayes

22.07 47.63
EAST-MR  915 48.74Owen Dugan

24.26 48.74
WYW-CT  916 50.40Ben Zou

24.75 50.40
NCY-CT  917 51.90Arjav Chhabra
NCY-CT  918 53.56Bryce Harrell
WYW-CT  919 53.60Jamie Martin
NCY-CT  920 53.73Gerardo Tueme
NCY-CT  921 55.47Tej Chhabra

27.98 55.47

NCY-CT  922 1:07.10Gabriel Silva
EAST-MR  9--- DQMatthew Williams

29.14 DQ
NCY-CT  9--- DQMichael Rivas
EAST-MR  9--- DQGavin Blenk

21.31 DQ

Boys 9 Year Olds 50 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WRAT-CT  91 40.64Sean Rogers
18.97 40.64

GYWD-CT  92 44.05Jaden Nygaard
20.73 44.05

WRAT-CT  93 44.25Emmett Adams
GYWD-CT  94 46.17Juan Diez de Bonilla

21.52 46.17
NCY-CT  95 48.18Strider Bennett

22.39 48.18
WYW-CT  96 51.33Mattis Nurit

24.25 51.33
NCY-CT  97 51.72Tyler Dusek

25.20 51.72
NCY-CT  98 52.62Bryce Harrell

24.81 52.62
WYW-CT  99 52.79Drew Martin

25.15 52.79
WYW-CT  910 52.97Adam Kahn
WYW-CT  911 55.64Ben Zou

27.00 55.64
WYW-CT  912 58.15Anjo Therattil

29.03 58.15
NCY-CT  913 1:03.70Tej Chhabra

32.29 1:03.70
EAST-MR  914 1:06.39Matthew Williams

31.46 1:06.39
NCY-CT  915 1:09.90Michael Rivas

34.27 1:09.90
NCY-CT  9--- DQGabriel Silva

30.01 DQ
NCY-CT  9--- DQArjav Chhabra

30.74 DQ

Boys 9 Year Olds 50 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WRAT-CT  91 32.47Sean Rogers
15.33 32.47

GYWD-CT  92 32.95Alexander Hazlett
15.42 32.95

GYWD-CT  93 37.35Benjamin Schinto
17.97 37.35

GYWD-CT  94 41.54Jaden Nygaard
18.60 41.54

EAST-MR  95 41.95Luc Ferrara
19.47 41.95

WYW-CT  96 43.91Mattis Nurit
21.39 43.91



Wesleyan University / CT Swimming - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 4.0 - 7:55 AM  3/26/2013  Page 10
2013 WYW 9/U Spring Invitational, Sanction #: A12-02

March 17, 2013 - Wilton, CT
Results

(Boys 9 Year Olds 50 Yard Butterfly)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

EAST-MR  97 44.65Daniel Fedorov
21.02 44.65

WRAT-CT  98 46.98Colin Daines
21.39 46.98

EAST-MR  99 48.20Brandon Thai-Bui
22.68 48.20

WYW-CT  910 48.27Anjo Therattil
23.53 48.27

WYW-CT  911 48.87EJ Fasano
22.11 48.87

EAST-MR  912 49.58Gavin Blenk
22.32 49.58

NCY-CT  913 52.91Tyler Dusek
23.74 52.91

NCY-CT  914 55.74Bryce Harrell
24.60 55.74

NCY-CT  915 1:00.17Michael Rivas
28.16 1:00.17

NCY-CT  916 1:00.48Tej Chhabra
27.95 1:00.48

NCY-CT  9--- DQEvan Hayes
21.75 DQ

NCY-CT  9--- DQGerardo Tueme
24.36 DQ

EAST-MR  9--- DQOwen Dugan
26.10 DQ

NCY-CT  9--- DQArjav Chhabra
29.32 DQ

NCY-CT  9--- DQGabriel Silva
32.16 DQ

Boys 9 Year Olds 100 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT  91 1:21.25Rory Hess
GYWD-CT  92 1:21.43Benjamin Schinto
EAST-MR  93 1:29.60Luc Ferrara
GYWD-CT  94 1:30.05Jaden Nygaard
GYWD-CT  95 1:30.70Juan Diez de Bonilla
EAST-MR  96 1:33.47Daniel Fedorov
NCY-CT  97 1:34.26Strider Bennett
EAST-MR  98 1:34.46Gavin Blenk
EAST-MR  99 1:39.34Brandon Thai-Bui
WYW-CT  910 1:41.57Drew Martin
WYW-CT  911 1:44.96Anjo Therattil
NCY-CT  912 1:46.50Tyler Dusek
WYW-CT  913 1:46.95Adam Kahn
WYW-CT  914 1:47.55Ben Zou
WYW-CT  915 1:54.29Jamie Martin
NCY-CT  9--- DQNickie Adl
WYW-CT  9--- DQMattis Nurit
WYW-CT  9--- DQEJ Fasano

Boys 9 & Under 200 Yard Medley Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:31.33GYWD-CT
1) Alexander Hazlett 9 2) Jaden Nygaard 9
3) Benjamin Schinto 9 4) Juan Diez de Bonilla 9

A2 2:53.69WRAT-CT
1) Colin Daines 9 2) Emmett Adams 9
3) Sean Rogers 9 4) Troy Kudrjavtsev 6

A3 3:04.93NCY-CT
1) Strider Bennett 9 2) Tyler Dusek 9
3) Gerardo Tueme 9 4) Evan Hayes 9

B4 3:17.89WYW-CT
1) Aiden Daly 8 2) Adam Kahn 9
3) Anjo Therattil 9 4) Justin Lewis 7

A--- DQWYW-CT
1) Drew Martin 9 2) Mattis Nurit 9
3) Rory Hess 9 4) EJ Fasano 9


